
 
 
KANNALAND MUNICIPALITY 
 
CONTRACT NO: 132/11/2018 
 
FOR 
 
THE UPGRADING OF SPORT FIELDS IN KANNALAND: ZOAR (PHASE 2) 

 
T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
 
Kannaland Municipality, invites tenders for The Upgrading of Sport Fields in Kannaland: Zoar  
(Phase 2). 
 
It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 4CE or higher. 
 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who tender in accordance with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2011.

 

 
Only tenderers who are in possession of a valid Tax Clearance certificate and/or a B-BBEE scorecard 
are eligible to submit tenders.

 

 
Tenderers must be registered on the Kannaland Municipality’s Supplier Database and Central 
Supplier Database (CSD). 
 
Tenderers who are not registered on the Kannaland Municipality’s Supplier Database and the Central 
Supplier Database(CSD) are not precluded from submitting tenders but must however be registered 
prior to the evaluation of their tenders in order for their tenders to be responsive. 
 
Only tenderers who employ staff which satisfies EPWP requirements are eligible to submit tenders. 
 
Tender Documents will be available from Monday, 03 December 2018 during working hours (08:00 to 
16:00 Monday to Friday). 
 
The physical address for collection of the Tender Documents is: 
 
Kannaland Municipality 
32 Church Street 
Ladismith 
6655 
 
A non-refundable tender deposit of R 427.35 payable in cash or by bank-guaranteed cheque made 
out in favour of the Employer is required on collection of the Tender Documents.  
 
Any SCM queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
Supply Chain Management: 
Mr. Eben Van Rooi 
Tel: 028 551 8000 
Fax: 028 551 1766 
Email: eben@kannaland.gov.za  
 
Any technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
PMU office: 
Me. Daniélle Koert 
Tel: 028 551 8000 
Fax: 028 551 1766 
Email: danielle@kannaland.gov.za   

mailto:eben@kannaland.gov.za
mailto:derrickl@kannaland.gov.za


 
 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place on Thursday, 
06 December 2018 at the Zoar Sport Fields commencing at 12h00. 
 
The closing time and date for the receipt of tenders is 12h00 on Friday, 18 January 2019. 
 
The tender box of the Municipality is accessible during normal office hours from 07:30 to 16:00 
Monday to Friday and is located at the Kannaland Municipal offices, 32 Church Street, Ladismith. 
 
Telephonic, facsimile, email and late tenders will not be accepted.   
 
Tenders may only be submitted on the Tender Documents that are issued.  
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 
 
NOTICE NR:  147/2018 
 
 
R STEVENS 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 



 
KONTRAK NR: 132/11/2018 
 
VIR 
 
DIE OPGRADERING VAN SPORTSVELDE IN KANNALAND: ZOAR 

 
T1.1 TENDER KENNISGEWING EN UITNODIGING OM TE TENDER 
 
 
Kannaland Munisipaliteit vra hiermee tenders vir die Opgradering van Sportvelde in Kannaland, Zoar. 
 
Dit is beraam dat Tenderaars ‘n CIDB kontrakteur gradering van 4CE of hoër moet hê.  
 
Voorkeur word gebied aan tenderaars wat tender in ooreenstemming met die Voorkeur 
Verkrygingsbeleid, 2011.

 

 
Slegs tenderaars wat in besit is van ‘n geldige Belasting Uitklarings Sertifikaat en/of ‘n B-BSEB 
sertifikaat sal as geskik beskou word om tenders in te dien.

 

 
Tenderaars moet geregistreer wees op die Kannaland Munisipaliteit se Voorsiener Databasis en die 
Sentrale Voorsiener Databasis (CSD). 
 
Tenderaars wat nie geregistreer is op die Kannaland Munisipaliteit se Voorsiener Databasis en die 
Sentrale Voorsiener Databasis (CSD) nie, word nie uitgesluit daarvan om tenders in te dien nie, maar 
moet ten tye van die evaluering van die tenders geregistreer wees op die databasis vir hulle tenders 
om as geldig beskou te word. 
 
Slegs tenderaars wat personeel in diens neem wat aan EPWP vereistes voldoen, is geskik om 
tenders in te dien 
 
Tender Dokumente sal beskikbaar wees vanaf Maandag, 03 Desember 2018 tydens normale 
werksure (08:00 to 16:00 Maandag tot Vrydag). 
 
Die fisiese adres waar dokumente verkrybaar is, is: 
 
Kannaland Munisipaliteit 
Kerkstraat 32 
Ladismith 
6655 
 
‘n Nie-terugbetaalbare tender deposito van R 427.35 is betaalbaar in kontant of bank-gewaarborgde 
tjek uitgemaak aan die Werkgewer alvorens dokumente beskikbaar gestel sal word aan voornemende 
tenderaars vir kollektering.  
 
Voorsienings Kanaal Bestuur navrae in verband met hierdie tender kan gerig word aan: 
Voorsienings Kanaal Bestuur: 
Mr. Eben Van Rooi 
Tel: 028 551 8000 
Faks: 028 551 1766 
Email: eben@kannaland.gov.za  
 
Tegniese navrae in verband met hierdie tender kan gerig word aan: 
PMU Kantoor: 
Me. Danielle Koert 
Tel:  028 551 8000 
Faks:  086 574 1504 
E-pos: danielle@kannaland.gov.za 
  

mailto:eben@kannaland.gov.za
mailto:danielle@kannaland.gov.za


 
‘n Verpligte uitklarings vergadering met verteenwoordigers van die Werkgewer sal gehou word op 
Donderdag, 06 Desember 2018 by die Zoar Sportvelde om 12h00. 
 
Tenders sluit stiptelik om 12h00 op Vrydag, 18 Januarie 2019. 
 
Die Munisipaliteit se tenderbus is toeganklik gedurende normale kantoorure vanaf 07:30 tot 16:00, 
Maandag tot Vrydag en is geleë by die Kannaland Munisipale kantore, Kerkstraat 32, Ladismith. 
 
Tenders wat per telefoon, faks of e-pos asook tenders wat na die sluiting ingedien word sal nie 
aanvaar word nie.   
 
 
Tenders mag slegs op die oorspronklike Tender Dokumente voltooi en ingedien word.  
 
Vereistes ten opsigte van die seël, adressering, aflewering, oopmaak asook evaluering van tenders is 
soos vervat in die Tender Data van die dokument. 
 
KENNISGEWING NR: 147/2018 
 
 
R STEVEN 
MUNISIPALE BESTUURDER 
 


